of tni C6mpany ior a period of five l5) years with effect from 19h January, 2023 till 18hJanuary,2028
and on such terms and conditions as mentioned below:

1. The remuneration payable to Mr. Pranav Kiran Ashar, being the Managing Director of the

Company shall be {35,00,000/- (RuPees Thirty five lakhs only) per month (Remunsration)

with iiberty and authority to the Board to revise the same from time to time. The Remuneration
payable to Mr. Pranav Kiran Ashar shall be net of any withholding taxes and other deduciions_

iwhether in respect of set-off, counterclaim, duties, taxes including goods and services tax (if